# CH \$40.00 86906

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM528826

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	IP SUPPLEMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMC East, LLC		06/21/2019	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC	
Street Address:	2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 3000 West	
City:	Santa Monica	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90404	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86906493	CUSTOMER FOCUSED. ASSOCIATE DRIVEN.

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2123186532

**Email:** alanagramer@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: ALANA GRAMER

Address Line 1: C/O PAUL HASTINGS LLP

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10166

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALANA GRAMER
SIGNATURE:	/s/ AG
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=WF\_BMC - IP Supplement (BMC East)#page1.tif source=WF\_BMC - IP Supplement (BMC East)#page2.tif source=WF\_BMC - IP Supplement (BMC East)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006676 FRAME: 0030

### IP SUPPLEMENT

This IP SUPPLEMENT, dated June 21, 2019, is delivered pursuant to and supplements (i) that certain Second Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of December 1, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"), by and among BMC East, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company ("BMC East"), the other Grantors from time to time party thereto, and Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (formerly known as Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC), in its capacity as agent for the Secured Parties ("Agent"), and (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 4, 2010 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), executed by BMC East and the other Grantors from time to time party thereto in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 3, 2010 at Reel/Frame 004125/0001. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Trademark Security Agreement, and if not defined therein, then as defined in the Security Agreement.

BMC East hereby acknowledges and affirms that, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, it has granted, and does hereby grant, to Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties a security interest in all of BMC East's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the additional Trademark Collateral listed on Schedule A attached hereto. BMC East further acknowledges and affirms that all such additional Trademark Collateral is part of the Trademark Collateral and subject to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.

LEGAL US W # 98737138.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006676 FRAME: 0031

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Holdings has caused this IP Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first written above.

BMC East, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability

company

By:

Name: Timothy D. Johnson

Title: Executive Vice President, General

Counsel and Corporate Secretary

# SCHEDULE A to IP Supplement

Grantor	Word Mark	Type of Mark	Serial Number	Registration Number	Filing Date
BMC East, LLC	CUSTOMER FOCUSED. ASSOCIATE DRIVEN.	Trademark (standard character mark)	86906493	5045310	2/12/2016

LEGAL\_US\_W # 98737138.2

**RECORDED: 06/21/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006676 FRAME: 0033